Email to parents



Dear parent / carer

We have been made aware of gas works on Heads Lane, close to the junction with Boothferry Road, which will affect the route to school from tomorrow and is expected to last until 22 April.

If you are dropping your child off, please use an alternative route. Diversions have been put in place. Further details can be found on the link below.

https://publicnoticeportal.uk/notice/traffic-and-roads/65f2cd0e2be3ccd135275440

We look forward to the return of all our students and trust you all had a relaxing break.

Kind regards